City of Benton

City Council Meeting December 16, 2024

The governing body of the City of Benton, Kansas met in regular session at 7:00 p.m. Mayor Tyler Gottschalk presided. Members of the council were present as follows: Ross Schoneboom, Dan Claycamp, Travis Swift and Cody Smith.

Pledge of Allegiance

Craig Dennison was sworn in as City Council Member by the mayor, Tyler Gottschalk.

Approved Consent Agenda

Approved Agenda

Public Comment

No public comment

New Business

<u>Resolution 24-07</u>, A Resolution amending the basic monthly fee for the collection of solid waste within the City of Benton, Kansas.

Councilman Schoneboom moved to approve Resolution 24-07. The motion was seconded by Councilman Swift. Motion passed 5-0.

Ordinance 2024-05, An Ordinance concerning the president of the council of Benton, Kansas.

Councilman Smith moved to adopt Ordinance 2024-05. No second, motion failed.

Ordinance 2024-06, An Ordinance concerning the powers of the mayor of Benton, Kansas

Councilman Smith moved to adopt Ordinance 2024-06. No second, motion failed.

Department Reports

Mayor - None

Admin – Discussed end of year balances. Gave video presentation recapping 2024. Final mil levy set by Butler County for the City of Benton is 46.776.

Police Chief Calls to service. New dog kennel is completed.

Open Discussion

Councilman Smith would like to discuss the BSAC mowers at the January council meeting.

Councilman Schoneboom noted that the Two Angels Nature Trail is now listed on the AllTrails app.

The meeting was adjourned at 7:20 p.m.